
6 Hours of Power 2015 Overall Team Results

Place Team Name Team No Laps Time Total Time

1 BEAST OF BURDEN 121 7 6:04:38.1

Brad Rogers 221 Lap 1 51:50.9 51:50.9

Steve Burden 121 Lap 2 52:05.6 1:43:56.5

Brad Rogers 221 Lap 3 51:38.5 2:35:35.0

Steve Burden 121 Lap 4 52:18.9 3:27:54.0

Brad Rogers 221 Lap 5 50:46.2 4:18:40.3

Steve Burden 121 Lap 6 54:52.4 5:13:32.7

Brad Rogers 221 Lap 7 51:05.4 6:04:38.1

2 ANGELA WEBSTER 123 7 6:12:54.2

Aidan Webster 223 Lap 1 51:54.4 51:54.4

Angela Webster 123 Lap 2 57:39.3 1:49:33.7

Aidan Webster 223 Lap 3 50:14.0 2:39:47.7

Angela Webster 123 Lap 4 56:23.3 3:36:11.0

Aidan Webster 223 Lap 5 50:47.0 4:26:58.1

Angela Webster 123 Lap 6 55:56.5 5:22:54.6

Aidan Webster 223 Lap 7 49:59.5 6:12:54.2

3 TREK/BONTRAGER 115 7 6:19:52.6

Julie Saeler 115 Lap 1 57:46.4 57:46.4

Travis Saeler 215 Lap 2 46:59.5 1:44:45.9

Julie Saeler 115 Lap 3 1:00:40.1 2:45:26.0

Travis Saeler 215 Lap 4 46:56.9 3:32:23.0

Julie Saeler 115 Lap 5 1:04:11.2 4:36:34.3

Travis Saeler 215 Lap 6 48:59.2 5:25:33.5

Travis Saeler 215 Lap 7 54:19.0 6:19:52.6

4 THE JABRONI DOUBLE-TEAM 116 7 6:23:39.6

Bradley Cramer 116 Lap 1 51:23.9 51:23.9

Colin Keane 216 Lap 2 55:30.4 1:46:54.3

Bradley Cramer 116 Lap 3 53:24.1 2:40:18.4

Colin Keane 216 Lap 4 56:48.4 3:37:06.9

Bradley Cramer 116 Lap 5 55:00.0 4:32:06.9

Colin Keane 216 Lap 6 57:12.3 5:29:19.3

Bradley Cramer 116 Lap 7 54:20.3 6:23:39.6

5 TANTRA 107 7 6:25:19.3

Luke Gangi-Wellman 207 Lap 1 49:57.4 49:57.4

Bryce Lerew 107 Lap 2 56:49.3 1:46:46.7

Luke Gangi-Wellman 207 Lap 3 50:45.5 2:37:32.3

Bryce Lerew 107 Lap 4 58:39.6 3:36:11.9

Luke Gangi-Wellman 207 Lap 5 52:10.0 4:28:22.0

Bryce Lerew 107 Lap 6 1:03:11.1 5:31:33.1

Luke Gangi-Wellman 207 Lap 7 53:46.1 6:25:19.3



6 CRANKSKINS 1 124 7 6:40:04.8

David Less 124 Lap 1 54:36.9 54:36.9

Daniel Rabb 224 Lap 2 57:28.2 1:52:05.1

David Less 124 Lap 3 56:06.8 2:48:11.9

Daniel Rabb 224 Lap 4 59:20.9 3:47:32.9

David Less 124 Lap 5 55:46.0 4:43:18.9

Daniel Rabb 224 Lap 6 1:00:30.3 5:43:49.3

David Less 124 Lap 7 56:15.5 6:40:04.8

7 HOLLYLOFT 104 7 6:52:27.5

Tony Hall 204 Lap 1 1:00:44.0 1:00:44.0

John Beeson 104 Lap 2 56:58.0 1:57:42.1

Tony Hall 204 Lap 3 58:45.3 2:56:27.4

John Beeson 104 Lap 4 58:10.4 3:54:37.8

Tony Hall 204 Lap 5 1:00:56.0 4:55:33.9

John Beeson 104 Lap 6 57:59.2 5:53:33.1

Tony Hall 204 Lap 7 58:54.3 6:52:27.5

8 CAMPUS WHEELWORKS 106 7 6:54:36.2

Alex Davies 106 Lap 1 58:30.8 58:30.8

Ethan Johnson 206 Lap 2 59:56.6 1:58:27.4

Alex Davies 106 Lap 3 53:12.7 2:51:40.2

Ethan Johnson 206 Lap 4 1:03:18.3 3:54:58.5

Alex Davies 106 Lap 5 56:15.9 4:51:14.5

Ethan Johnson 206 Lap 6 1:04:36.3 5:55:50.9

Alex Davies 106 Lap 7 58:45.3 6:54:36.2

9 FAT TIRE NEW BELGIUM BREWING105 7 7:02:52.3

Shannon Brown 105 Lap 1 58:22.1 58:22.1

Chris Conklin 205 Lap 2 57:38.1 1:56:00.3

Shannon Brown 105 Lap 3 57:41.0 2:53:41.4

Chris Conklin 205 Lap 4 1:00:46.9 3:54:28.3

Shannon Brown 105 Lap 5 1:02:12.4 4:56:40.8

Chris Conklin 205 Lap 6 1:02:25.7 5:59:06.5

Shannon Brown 105 Lap 7 1:03:45.7 7:02:52.3

10 ZONE FIVE 110 6 6:05:44.3

David Hansen 110 Lap 1 1:00:48.7 1:00:48.7

Bruce Rohdenburg 210 Lap 2 59:39.2 2:00:28.0

David Hansen 110 Lap 3 1:01:13.5 3:01:41.5

Bruce Rohdenburg 210 Lap 4 1:00:03.8 4:01:45.4

David Hansen 110 Lap 5 1:02:42.5 5:04:28.0

Bruce Rohdenburg 210 Lap 6 1:01:16.2 6:05:44.3

11 TEAM SUPMAC 111 6 6:20:25.1

Yan Chmielowiec 111 Lap 1 1:03:12.7 1:03:12.7



Eric Hernadez 211 Lap 2 57:27.3 2:00:40.0

Yan Chmielowiec 111 Lap 3 1:04:29.0 3:05:09.1

Eric Hernadez 211 Lap 4 1:01:43.0 4:06:52.1

Yan Chmielowiec 111 Lap 5 1:09:02.4 5:15:54.5

Eric Hernadez 211 Lap 6 1:04:30.5 6:20:25.1

12 MARUADERS/SPIN/LITZLER 122 6 6:23:42.4

Ross Lubrani 122 Lap 1 1:09:58.2 1:09:58.2

Ross Lubrani 122 Lap 2 52:53.5 2:02:51.7

Mark Davis 222 Lap 3 1:07:04.3 3:09:56.0

Ross Lubrani 122 Lap 4 59:54.6 4:09:50.7

Mark Davis 222 Lap 5 1:10:15.9 5:20:06.6

Ross Lubrani 122 Lap 6 1:03:35.8 6:23:42.4

13 SLIDERS 114 6 6:28:55.9

Kurt Rubeck 214 Lap 1 56:47.6 56:47.6

Greg Culver 114 Lap 2 1:03:12.3 2:00:00.0

Kurt Rubeck 214 Lap 3 1:00:28.5 3:00:28.5

Greg Culver 114 Lap 4 1:08:54.6 4:09:23.1

Kurt Rubeck 214 Lap 5 1:02:51.8 5:12:15.0

Greg Culver 114 Lap 6 1:16:40.8 6:28:55.9

14 TEAM AWESOME 109 6 6:31:21.3

Wil Cruser 209 Lap 1 58:27.5 58:27.5

Emil Eklund 109 Lap 2 1:01:33.6 2:00:01.2

Wil Cruser 209 Lap 3 1:04:07.8 3:04:09.1

Emil Eklund 109 Lap 4 1:09:06.1 4:13:15.2

Wil Cruser 209 Lap 5 1:06:54.0 5:20:09.2

Emil Eklund 109 Lap 6 1:11:12.0 6:31:21.3

15 FAT HEADS BREWERY RACING 112 6 6:33:16.2

Guy Fiore 112 Lap 1 59:38.9 59:38.9

Emily Fiore 212 Lap 2 1:09:37.1 2:09:16.1

Guy Fiore 112 Lap 3 59:31.4 3:08:47.5

Emily Fiore 212 Lap 4 1:10:55.5 4:19:43.0

Guy Fiore 112 Lap 5 1:00:03.1 5:19:46.1

Emily Fiore 212 Lap 6 1:13:30.1 6:33:16.2

16 MARAUDERS-SPIN-FATHEADS 118 6 6:40:00.7

Ryan Dombrowski 118 Lap 1 53:34.7 53:34.7

John Seyditz 218 Lap 2 57:27.6 1:51:02.4

Ryan Dombrowski 118 Lap 3 54:53.4 2:45:55.9

Ryan Dombrowski 118 Lap 4 1:09:11.0 3:55:06.9

John Seyditz 218 Lap 5 1:31:33.1 5:26:40.0

John Seyditz 218 Lap 6 1:13:20.7 6:40:00.7

17 HALSEY 117 6 6:43:56.9



Dale Halsey 217 Lap 1 1:17:34.7 1:17:34.7

Brian Halsey 117 Lap 2 59:14.0 2:16:48.8

Dale Halsey 217 Lap 3 1:09:03.7 3:25:52.6

Brian Halsey 117 Lap 4 1:03:30.0 4:29:22.6

Dale Halsey 217 Lap 5 1:10:27.4 5:39:50.0

Brian Halsey 117 Lap 6 1:04:06.9 6:43:56.9

18 R & R RACING 108 6 7:16:40.4

Ronan McDonald 208 Lap 1 1:07:36.2 1:07:36.2

Richard Oberholzer 108 Lap 2 1:10:47.2 2:18:23.4

Ronan McDonald 208 Lap 3 1:10:10.8 3:28:34.2

Richard Oberholzer 108 Lap 4 1:18:05.6 4:46:39.9

Ronan McDonald 208 Lap 5 1:10:27.7 5:57:07.6

Richard Oberholzer 108 Lap 6 1:19:32.7 7:16:40.4

19 LOST IN THE WOODS 101 5 6:00:18.6

Todd Sill 101 Lap 1 1:07:04.6 1:07:04.6

James Phillips 201 Lap 2 1:14:37.2 2:21:41.9

Todd Sill 101 Lap 3 1:09:00.0 3:30:42.0

James Phillips 201 Lap 4 1:15:05.1 4:45:47.1

Todd Sill 101 Lap 5 1:14:31.4 6:00:18.6

20 GET IT TOGETHER 102 5 6:00:20.6

Vinnie Smith 202 Lap 1 1:04:20.9 1:04:20.9

Aaron Koller 102 Lap 2 1:08:19.2 2:12:40.2

Vinnie Smith 202 Lap 3 1:04:53.1 3:17:33.4

Aaron Koller 102 Lap 4 1:14:00.1 4:31:33.5

Vinnie Smith 202 Lap 5 1:28:47.1 6:00:20.6

21 CRANKSKINS.COM 120 5 6:15:57.5

Jason Bixby 220 Lap 1 1:07:47.4 1:07:47.4

Ben Bixby 120 Lap 2 51:20.9 1:59:08.4

Jason Bixby 220 Lap 3 1:09:18.3 3:08:26.7

Ben Bixby 120 Lap 4 50:35.2 3:59:02.0

Ben Bixby 120 Lap 5 2:16:55.5 6:15:57.5

22 MUDDY MISFITS 113 3 6:06:00.0

Shannon Ripson 213 Lap 1 1:46:43.3 1:46:43.3

Rose Sebastiani 113 Lap 2 2:07:40.5 3:54:23.9

Rose Sebastiani 213 Lap 3 2:11:36.0 6:06:00.0


